

**Order below e application below Exh. 1 in RCS 04/2014
Mahadevi Karyapgol & Ors Vs Mahadev karyapgol & Ors**

The suit is of 2014 and sought to be reversed from the stage of evidence/final arguments by adding defendants 6 & 7 at the instance of the plaintiff. Defendants 6 & 7 have filed written statement cum say along with a counter-claim. The age of the proceedings is more than 11 years and awaiting its logical end. Considering the conduct of the parties and the age of the proceedings it is necessary to control the proceedings strict hands. Hence, the following

Order

The suit is listed thrice in a week.

Jath
Date:- 16/01/2026

(Sanjay P.Bunde)
Jt C.J.J.D, Jath